Result of Tie

Donegall

300x

NRA 155th Imperial Meeting

Total Entry: 730

The Donegall Challenge Cup, an NRA Silver (HM) Medal, The Donegall Gold Badge, a Gold Bar and £40.00

1 Mr PM Hakim

X

Old Johnian RC

The Donegall Silver Badge, a Silver Bar and £20.00

2 Mr JR Tuck

A Bronze Bar and £10.00
3 Mr AC Haley

Winner of a Bronze Bar
4 Ms RL Furniss
4 Cdt AL Shine

6 Mr JC Underwood
6 Mr H Percival

8 Miss JM Hince

9 Mr JC Kent

9 Mr JM Di Bona
11 Mr R Birtwistle
11 Miss CA Evans
13 Mr AS Nanrey
14 Mr MJ Ensor
15 Dr HA Day

16 Mrs SP Thorogood
17 Miss AP Good

17 Dr IT Matsumoto
19 Mr PD Sykes

19 Mr CJ Watson

21 Mr ERT Jeens

22 Mr CD Heales

23 Mr JA Watson

23 Mr EA Sewell

25 Mr PJ Westlake
25 Mr D Calvert

25 Maj NT Healy

28 LCpl HG Asquith-Beard

29 Mr ANR Walker
29 Mr AR Le Quesne
31 Mrs SV Luckman
32 Mr J Anderson
33 Mr MRM Millar

X

XS

XS

>

XS
XS
XS

>

XS

XS
AS
XS
XS

AS

XS

>

XS
TS
XS
AS
XS

RNTRC

Welsh RA

City RC
Greshams RC

Old Guildfordians RC
ATSC

Old Wellingtonians
Old Epsomian RC
South Africa
Manydown RC

Welsh RA

ORA

Old Guildfordians RC
LMRA

Welsh RA

BYSA

LMRA

Bedfordians RC
Uppingham Veterans RC
Welsh RA

OGRE

Uppingham Veterans RC
NLRC

Canada

RAFTRC

ATSC

ATSC

Old Framlinghamians RC
Jersey RC

Old Epsomian RC

NLRC

Old Epsomian RC

VVVVVVVVVV
Tie: 25.4v

VVVVVVVVVV
Tie: 25.3v

VVVVVVVVVV
Tie: 23.3v

5VVVVVVVVVY
5VVVVVVVVV

V5VVVVVVVV
V5VVVVVVVV

VVV5VVVVVV
VVVV5VVVVV
VVVV5VVVVV
VVVVVVV5VV
VVVVVVV5VV
55VVVVVVVV
5V5VVVVVVV
5VV5VVVVVV

V5V5VVVVVV
5VVV5VVVVV
5VVV5VVVVV
V5VV5VVVVV
V5VV5VVVVV
VV5VV5VVVV
VVVV5V5VVV
5VVVVVV5VV
5VVVVVV5VV
VV5VVVV5VvV
VV5VVVV5VV
VV5VVVV5VV
VVV5VVV5VvV
VVVV5VV5VvV
VVVV5VV5VV
VVVVV5V5VvV
VVVVVV55VV
V5VVVVVV5V

50.10v

X Class Tankard

50.10v
50.10v £4
50.9v £4
50.9v

T Class Tankard
50.9v
50.9v

O Class Tankard
50.9v £4
50.9v £4
50.9v £4
50.9v
50.9v
50.8v
50.8v £4
50.8v

A Class Tankard
50.8v
50.8v £4
50.8v £4
50.8v £4
50.8v £4
50.8v

50.8v

50.8v £4
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v

50.8v

50.8v

50.8v £4
50.8v
50.8v £4
50.8v

Last ‘X’ In



34
35
35
35
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
50
52

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
64
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

86
87
88
89

Dr SS Horner

Mr GJ Maas

Mr PA Maher

Mr AR Radkovskii
Miss NJ Sales Scott
Lt Col WDH Burden
Cdt GM Bohn

Mr PAE Charlton
Mr GV Feast

Mr MD Jenvey

Lt CE Holland

Mr TM Stevenson
Mr RA Benest

Dr KA Fleck

Mr MW Silver

Dr JS Rennie

Col CO Bohlman
Mr TS Craig-Fleming
Mr SD Shouler

Cdt GE Sanderson
Mrs DE Curtis

Mr SJ Whitby

Mr SF Oldridge

Mr SW Maris

Mr MJ Wilson

Mr WA Morriss

Maj ADJ Stewart
Miss CL Wiseman
Mr TM Booth

Miss ZA Sayers

Mr CR hirst

Mr P Johnson

Miss LK Crosby

Mr T Horrocks

Mrs HV Golaszewski
Mr AM Bullen

Mr JE White

Mr J Myers

Mr RJ Cooper

Cdt Cpl A Lebedeva
Mr JM Picariello

Mr S Livingston

Dr MWM Veltman-Grisenthwaite
Mr BA Young

Mr JPL Sweet

Mr DN Lindsay

Mr JM Baldwin

Mr J Bideau

Mr RI Coventry

Mr MJ Creber

Miss AA Weinberger
Mr RD Lindsay

Mr CHY Chan
Miss RE Warden
Miss GC McCaig
Cdt GJ Baker

0sS

AS
0sS
oS

AS

AS

AS
AS

> >

AS
0s
AS

Old Marlburian RC
ATSC

Lilydale Rifle Club
BYSA

Wellington College
ATSC

BCRT

Stock Exchange RC
LMRA

RAFTRC

RNTRC

Darlington R & PC
Jersey RC

NLRC

RAFTRC

East of Scotland RC
Oklahoma City GC
Old Lancing Rifle Club
Surrey RA

Greshams RC

Club 25

NLRC

Jersey RA
Huddersfield RC
Bungendore

BCRT

ATSC

Metropolitan Police SC
Old Epsomian RC
Wellington College
Huddersfield RC
Dark Horse RC
BCRT

Manchester RC
Welsh RA

Welwyn Phoenix
RAFTRC

BCRT

ATSC

Oundle School
Stock Exchange RC
RAFTRC

OGRE

Wandsworth FBRC
NLRC

Comber RC

Stock Exchange RC
Elizabeth College
Manchester RC
Guernsey RC

BCRT

NLRC

OGRE

Dollar Academy
Dollar Academy
Greshams RC

VVVVVVV5V5
V555VVVVVV
V555VVVVVV
V555VVVVVV
55VV5VVVVV
5V5V5VVVVVY
V55V5VVVVV
5VV55VVVVV
VV55V5VVVV
V5VV55VVVV
5V5VVV5VVV
VVV55V5VVV
V5V5VVV5vV
VV55VVV5vV
5VVVV5V5VvV
5VVVVV5V5V
VV5VVVV55V
VV5VVVV55V
VVV5VVV55V

VVV55VVVV5
5VVVVVV5V5
5V555VVVVV
55VV55VVVV
VVV5555VVV
555VVVV5VV
VVV5V555VV
V5V55VVV5V
VV5V5VV55V
VVVVV5555V
555VVVVVV5
55V5VVVVV5
55V5VVVVV5
VVVV555VV5
55VVVVV5V5
VVVV5V5V55
5VV5V555VV
VV5VV5555V
V55VVV55V5
VVVV555V55
VVV555555V
55555VV5V5
4VV5VVVVVV
V4VVVVV5VV
VVVVV4V5VvV
VVVV5VV4vV
VVVVV5V4VvV
VV4VVVVV5V
VVVV5VVV4V
VVVV4VVVV5
5VVVVVVVVv4
V545VVVVVV
5VVV45VVVV

V5VVVV5Vv4V
VV4VVVVV55
VV5V45VV5V
5V5VVV5v4V

50.8v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v

50.7v
50.7v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.4v
50.3v
49.8v
49.8v
49.8v
49.8v
49.8v
49.8v
49.8v
49.8v
49.8v
49.7v
49.7v

49.7v
49.7v
49.6v
49.6v

£4

£4
£4
£4

£4

Last ‘A’ In

£4

£4

£4

£4

£4
£4

£4

£4

£4
£4

Last ‘O’ In

£4



90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Cdt ICL Bartlette
Mr FJS Reis

Mr B Vary

Miss EM Page
Miss N Tercjak
Cpl LKJ Leung
Mr RPF McKenna
Mr OJ Hughes
Miss JL Williams
Mr JN Prout

Mr DJ Studholme

TS

_|

TS
TS
TS
TS
TS

Greshams RC
Wellington College
CURA

Bradfield College
BYSA

Epsom College
Guernsey RC

Old Epsomian RC
Epsom College
Exeter University RC
BYSA

V5V5VVV4V5
VVVV4VV555
V5VVVV5V54
55VVV545vvV
V55V5V54VvV
V5V55V54VV
V455VV5V5V
5V5455V5VvV
55V5V4V5V5
V5V55V54V5
VVVV555554

49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v

Last ‘T’ In



The Following Competitors scored an HPS, but are not entitled to a competition bar

Mr CJ Mitchell
Mr J Pugsley MRCVS
Mr SM Negus

Mr R Stewart

Mr DC Luckman
Mr RD Ford

Mr SME Hayton
Mr AR McLeod

Mr NRJ Brasier
Capt MJ Purdy
Dr JR Deane

Mr WJD Broad

Mr LVG OFlynn
Mr RCT Jeens

Mr RJ Mace

Mr RW Hallows
Lt TH Dodds

Maj J Cload

Mr WF Livesey
Mr N Watson

Mr TJ Bullock
Maj JME Cook

Mr KWD Ramsey
Mr F Mohideen
Mr DR Le Quesne
Mr RJS Curtis

Mr PM Patel

Mr EC Dickson

Mr DJ Curtis

Mr RJSG Clark
Mr DH Acton

Mr PS Holmes

Mr NJ Verduyn
Mr LA Reid

Mr GPC Bramwell
Miss CE Choquette
Mr EN Munro

Mr JA Bullock

Mr JMA Thompson
Mr CN Tremlett
Mr AD Le Cheminant
Mr LT Malcic

Maj AW Gill

Mr ND Stangroom
Mr D Lowe

Mr RW McVeigh
Mr K OLoghlen
Mr PH Costello
Mrs AJ Carnell

XS
X
XS
X
XS
X
XS
X
XS
X
XS
XS
XS
X
X
XS
XS
X
XS
A
X
X
XS
X
XS
X
XS
X
AS

>

Cardinals

Exonia & Tiverton RC
Canberra RC

OGRE

Sedgemoor TSC

USA National

Old Cranleighans
ATSC

LMRA

ATSC

Dursley

Old Epsomian RC
Old Guildfordians RC
Welsh RA

NLRC

Cornwall RC

Royal Navy

Surrey RA

Old Guildfordians RC
Dursley

Langar RC

ARA

Old Epsomian RC
DCRA

Jersey RC

UVRC

Old Epsomian RC
Old Marlburian RC
Club 25

RAFTRC

BYSA

Manchester RC
Welwyn Phoenix
Surrey RA

Altcar RC

Canada

West Atholl RC
Langar RC

Central Bankers RC
Windsor RC

Jersey RC

Guernsey RC

ATSC

OGRE

Old Guildfordians RC
Dungannon

Natives RC

West of Scotland RC
Surrey RA

VVVVV5VV5V
VVVVVVV55V
VVVVVVVV55
555VVVVVVV
5V55VVVVVV
55VVV5VVVV
VV5V55VVVV
55VVVVV5VV
V5VV5VV5vV
55VVVVVV5VY
5VVVV5VV5V
VVV5VV5V5V
5V5VVVVVV5
5VVV5VVVV5
VV5VV5VVV5
VVVV5V5VV5
VVVV5V5VV5
VV5VVVVV55
V555VV5VVvV
55VVV5V5vV
VV55V5V5VV
V5V5VV55VV
555VVVVV5V
5VV5VV5V5V
5V5VVVV55V
V5VVVV555V
VVVVV5555V
5V5VV5VVV5
VV55VV5VV5
5V5VVVV5V5
5V5VVVV5V5
V5VVV5V5V5
VVVV5V55V5
V5VVV5VV55
VVV5VV5V55
VVVVV55V55
5VV55V55VvV
V55VV555vV
V5V55VV55V
5V5VVV555V
V55VVV555V
5VV555VVV5
V5V555VVV5
5VV55V5VV5
V5VV5V5V55
5555VV55vV
5VV555V55V
V555555V5V
5VV5V55555

50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.4v
50.4v
50.3v
50.3v



