730

Total Entry:

NRA 155th Imperial Meeting

Donegall

300x

Result of Tie

The Donegall Challenge Cup, an NRA	A Silver (H <i>N</i> X	M) Medal, The Donegall Gold B Old Johnian RC	adge, a Gold Bar and £40.00 VVVVVVVVVV	50.10v	
			Tie: 25.4v	V Class	Tamband
				X Class Tankard	
The Donegall Silver Badge, a Silver B	Bar and £20	0.00			
2 Mr JR Tuck	Χ	RNTRC	VVVVVVVV	50.10v	
			Tie: 25.3v		
A Bronze Bar and £10.00					
3 Mr AC Haley	XS	Welsh RA	VVVVVVVV	50.10v	£ 4
		Tie: 23.3v			
Winner of a Bronze Bar					
4 Ms RL Furniss	XS	City RC	5VVVVVVV	50.9v	£ 4
4 Cdt AL Shine	Т	Greshams RC	5VVVVVVVV	50.9v	
				T Class	Tankard
6 Mr JC Underwood	Χ	Old Guildfordians RC	V5VVVVVVV	50.9v	
6 Mr H Percival	0	ATSC	V5VVVVVVV	50.9v	
					Tankard
8 Miss JM Hince	XS	Old Wellingtonians	VVV5VVVVV	50.9v	£ 4
9 Mr JC Kent	XS	Old Epsomian RC	VVVV5VVVVV	50.9v	£ 4
9 Mr JM Di Bona	XS	South Africa	VVVV5VVVVV	50.9v	£ 4
11 Mr R Birtwistle	X	Manydown RC	VVVVVV5VV	50.9v	
11 Miss CA Evans	X	Welsh RA	VVVVVV5VV	50.9v	
13 Mr AS Nanrey	0	ORA	55VVVVVVV	50.8v	C 4
14 Mr MJ Ensor	XS	Old Guildfordians RC	5V5VVVVVV	50.8v 50.8v	£ 4
15 Dr HA Day	Α	LMRA	5VV5VVVVV		Tankard
16 Mrs SP Thorogood	Α	Welsh RA	V5V5VVVVV	50.8v	Ialikalu
17 Miss AP Good	XS	BYSA	5VVV5VVVV	50.8v	£ 4
17 Dr IT Matsumoto	AS	LMRA	5VVV5VVVVV	50.8v	£ 4
19 Mr PD Sykes	XS	Bedfordians RC	V5VV5VVVV	50.8v	£ 4
19 Mr CJ Watson	XS	Uppingham Veterans RC	V5VV5VVVV	50.8v	£ 4
21 Mr ERT Jeens	Χ	Welsh RA	VV5VV5VVVV	50.8v	
22 Mr CD Heales	Χ	OGRE	VVVV5V5VVV	50.8v	
23 Mr JA Watson	AS	Uppingham Veterans RC	5VVVVV5VV	50.8v	£ 4
23 Mr EA Sewell	Χ	NLRC	5VVVVV5VV	50.8v	
25 Mr PJ Westlake	XS	Canada	VV5VVV5VV	50.8v	
25 Mr D Calvert	Χ	RAFTRC	VV5VVV5VV	50.8v	
25 Maj NT Healy	Χ	ATSC	VV5VVV5VV	50.8v	
28 LCpl HG Asquith-Beard	X	ATSC	VVV5VVV5VV	50.8v	
29 Mr ANR Walker	XS	Old Framlinghamians RC	VVV5VV5VV	50.8v	•
29 Mr AR Le Quesne	TS	Jersey RC	VVVV5VV5VV	50.8v	£ 4
31 Mrs SV Luckman	XS	Old Epsomian RC	VVVV5V5VV	50.8v	C 4
32 Mr J Anderson 33 Mr MRM Millar	AS VS	NLRC	VVVVV55VV V5VAAAAV5V	50.8v	£ 4
33 MI MIXIM MIILLAI	XS	Old Epsomian RC	V5VVVVV5V	50.8v	+ (V! l-

34 Dr SS Horner	OS	Old Marlburian RC	VVVVVV5V5	50.8v £ 4
35 Mr GJ Maas	Т	ATSC	V555VVVVV	50.7v
35 Mr PA Maher	Α	Lilydale Rifle Club	V555VVVVVV	50.7v
35 Mr AR Radkovskii	AS	BYSA	V555VVVVVV	50.7v £ 4
38 Miss NJ Sales Scott	OS	Wellington College	55VV5VVVVV	50.7v £ 4
39 Lt Col WDH Burden	OS	ATSC	5V5V5VVVV	50.7v £ 4
40 Cdt GM Bohn	T	BCRT	V55V5VVVV	50.7v
41 Mr PAE Charlton	AS	Stock Exchange RC	5VV55VVVVV	50.7v
42 Mr GV Feast	Α	LMRA	VV55V5VVVV	50.7v
43 Mr MD Jenvey	AS	RAFTRC	V5VV55VVVV	50.7v
44 Lt CE Holland	AS	RNTRC	5V5VVV5VVV	50.7v
45 Mr TM Stevenson	AS	Darlington R & PC	VVV55V5VVV	50.7v
46 Mr RA Benest	0	Jersey RC	V5V5VVV5VV	50.7v
47 Dr KA Fleck	Α	NLRC	VV55VVV5VV	50.7v
48 Mr MW Silver	Α	RAFTRC	5VVVV5V5VV	50.7v
49 Dr JS Rennie	0	East of Scotland RC	5VVVV5V5V	50.7v
50 Col CO Bohlman	AS	Oklahoma City GC	VV5VVV55V	50.7v
50 Mr TS Craig-Fleming	OS	Old Lancing Rifle Club	VV5VVV55V	50.7v £ 4
52 Mr SD Shouler	AS	Surrey RA	VVV5VVV55V	50.7v £ 4
32 Mi 3D Shoulei	AJ	Surrey IVA	***********	Last 'A' In
E2 Cdt CE Candorson	т	Crashams BC	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
53 Cdt GE Sanderson	T	Greshams RC	VVV55VVVV5	50.7v
54 Mrs DE Curtis	OS	Club 25	5VVVVV5V5	50.7v £ 4
55 Mr SJ Whitby	OS	NLRC	5V555VVVVV	50.6v £ 4
56 Mr SF Oldridge	TS	Jersey RA	55VV55VVVV	50.6v £ 4
57 Mr SW Maris	0	Huddersfield RC	VVV5555VVV	50.6v
58 Mr MJ Wilson	OS	Bungendore	555VVV5VV	50.6v £ 4
59 Mr WA Morriss	0	BCRT	VVV5V555VV	50.6v
60 Maj ADJ Stewart	OS	ATSC	V5V55VVV5V	50.6v £ 4
61 Miss CL Wiseman	TS	Metropolitan Police SC	VV5V5VV55V	50.6v £ 4
62 Mr TM Booth	0	Old Epsomian RC	VVVV5555V	50.6v
63 Miss ZA Sayers	TS	Wellington College	555VVVVV5	50.6v £ 4
64 Mr CR hirst	0	Huddersfield RC	55V5VVVV5	50.6v
64 Mr P Johnson	OS	Dark Horse RC	55V5VVVV5	50.6v £ 4
66 Miss LK Crosby	Т	BCRT	VVVV555VV5	50.6v
67 Mr T Horrocks	0	Manchester RC	55VVVVV5V5	50.6v
68 Mrs HV Golaszewski	0	Welsh RA	VVVV5V5V55	50.6v
69 Mr AM Bullen	OS	Welwyn Phoenix	5VV5V555VV	50.5v
70 Mr JE White	0	RAFTRC	VV5VV5555V	50.5v
71 Mr J Myers	TS	BCRT	V55VVV55V5	50.5v £ 4
72 Mr RJ Cooper	TS	ATSC	VVVV555V55	50.5v £ 4
73 Cdt Cpl A Lebedeva	Т	Oundle School	VVV555555V	50.4v
74 Mr JM Picariello	Т	Stock Exchange RC	55555VV5V5	50.3v
75 Mr S Livingston	0	RAFTRC	4VV5VVVVVV	49.8v
76 Dr MWM Veltman-Grisenthwaite	OS	OGRE	V4VVVV5VV	49.8v
77 Mr BA Young	OS	Wandsworth FBRC	VVVV4V5VV	49.8v
78 Mr JPL Sweet	OS	NLRC	VVVV5VV4VV	49.8v
79 Mr DN Lindsay	OS	Comber RC	VVVV5V4VV	49.8v
80 Mr JM Baldwin	0	Stock Exchange RC	VV4VVVV5V	49.8v
81 Mr J Bideau	T	Elizabeth College	VV4VVV3V VVVV5VVV4V	49.8v
82 Mr RI Coventry	OS	Manchester RC	VVVV4VVV5	49.8v
83 Mr MJ Creber	0	Guernsey RC	5VVVVVVV4	49.8v
84 Miss AA Weinberger		BCRT		49.6V 49.7v
-	0		V545VVVVVV	49.7v 49.7v
85 Mr RD Lindsay	0	NLRC	5VVV45VVVV	
Of Mr CHV Char	τc	OCRE	\/E\\\\\/E\\\\\\	Last '0' In
86 Mr CHY Chan	TS T	OGRE	V5VVV5V4V	49.7v £ 4
87 Miss RE Warden	T	Dollar Academy	VV4VVVV55	49.7v
88 Miss GC McCaig	T -	Dollar Academy	VV5V45VV5V	49.6v
89 Cdt GJ Baker	Т	Greshams RC	5V5VVV5V4V	49.6v

90	Cdt ICL Bartlette	Т	Greshams RC	V5V5VVV4V5	49.6v
91	Mr FJS Reis	TS	Wellington College	VVVV4VV555	49.6v
92	Mr B Vary	Т	CURA	V5VVV5V54	49.6v
93	Miss EM Page	Т	Bradfield College	55VVV545VV	49.5v
94	Miss N Tercjak	Т	BYSA	V55V5V54VV	49.5v
95	Cpl LKJ Leung	TS	Epsom College	V5V55V54VV	49.5v
96	Mr RPF McKenna	TS	Guernsey RC	V455VV5V5V	49.5v
97	Mr OJ Hughes	TS	Old Epsomian RC	5V5455V5VV	49.4v
98	Miss JL Williams	TS	Epsom College	55V5V4V5V5	49.4v
99	Mr JN Prout	TS	Exeter University RC	V5V55V54V5	49.4v
100	Mr DJ Studholme	Т	BYSA	VVVV555554	49.4v

Last 'T' In

Mr CJ Mitchell	XS	Cardinals	VVVV5VV5V	50.8v
Mr J Pugsley MRCVS	Χ	Exonia & Tiverton RC	VVVVVV55V	50.8v
Mr SM Negus	XS	Canberra RC	VVVVVVV55	50.8v
Mr R Stewart	Χ	OGRE	555VVVVVVV	50.7v
Mr DC Luckman	XS	Sedgemoor TSC	5V55VVVVVV	50.7v
Mr RD Ford	Χ	USA National	55VVV5VVVV	50.7v
Mr SME Hayton	XS	Old Cranleighans	VV5V55VVVV	50.7v
Mr AR McLeod	Χ	ATSC	55VVVV5VV	50.7v
Mr NRJ Brasier	XS	LMRA	V5VV5VV5VV	50.7v
Capt MJ Purdy	Χ	ATSC	55VVVVVV5V	50.7v
Dr JR Deane	XS	Dursley	5VVVV5VV5V	50.7v
Mr WJD Broad	XS	Old Epsomian RC	VVV5VV5V5V	50.7v
Mr LVG OFlynn	XS	Old Guildfordians RC	5V5VVVVV5	50.7v
Mr RCT Jeens	Χ	Welsh RA	5VVV5VVVV5	50.7v
Mr RJ Mace	Χ	NLRC	VV5VV5VVV5	50.7v
Mr RW Hallows	XS	Cornwall RC	VVVV5V5VV5	50.7v
Lt TH Dodds	XS	Royal Navy	VVVV5V5VV5	50.7v
Maj J Cload	Χ	Surrey RA	VV5VVVV55	50.7v
Mr WF Livesey	XS	Old Guildfordians RC	V555VV5VVV	50.6v
Mr N Watson	Α	Dursley	55VVV5V5VV	50.6v
Mr TJ Bullock	Χ	Langar RC	VV55V5V5VV	50.6v
Maj JME Cook	Χ	ARA	V5V5VV55VV	50.6v
Mr KWD Ramsey	XS	Old Epsomian RC	555VVVVV5V	50.6v
Mr F Mohideen	Χ	DCRA	5VV5VV5V5V	50.6v
Mr DR Le Quesne	XS	Jersey RC	5V5VVVV55V	50.6v
Mr RJS Curtis	Χ	UVRC	V5VVVV555V	50.6v
Mr PM Patel	XS	Old Epsomian RC	VVVVV5555V	50.6v
Mr EC Dickson	Χ	Old Marlburian RC	5V5VV5VVV5	50.6v
Mr DJ Curtis	AS	Club 25	VV55VV5VV5	50.6v
Mr RJSG Clark	Α	RAFTRC	5V5VVVV5V5	50.6v
Mr DH Acton	Α	BYSA	5V5VVVV5V5	50.6v
Mr PS Holmes	Α	Manchester RC	V5VVV5V5V5	50.6v
Mr NJ Verduyn	XS	Welwyn Phoenix	VVVV5V55V5	50.6v
Mr LA Reid	Χ	Surrey RA	V5VVV5VV55	50.6v
Mr GPC Bramwell	Α	Altcar RC	VVV5VV5V55	50.6v
Miss CE Choquette	Α	Canada	VVVVV55V55	50.6v
Mr EN Munro	Α	West Atholl RC	5VV55V55VV	50.5v
Mr JA Bullock	Χ	Langar RC	V55VV555VV	50.5v
Mr JMA Thompson	XS	Central Bankers RC	V5V55VV55V	50.5v
Mr CN Tremlett	XS	Windsor RC	5V5VVV555V	50.5v
Mr AD Le Cheminant	XS	Jersey RC	V55VVV555V	50.5v
Mr LT Malcic	AS	Guernsey RC	5VV555VVV5	50.5v
Maj AW Gill	Χ	ATSC	V5V555VVV5	50.5v
Mr ND Stangroom	Α	OGRE	5VV55V5VV5	50.5v
Mr D Lowe	AS	Old Guildfordians RC	V5VV5V5V55	50.5v
Mr RW McVeigh	Α	Dungannon	5555VV55VV	50.4v
Mr K OLoghlen	XS	Natives RC	5VV555V55V	50.4v
Mr PH Costello	Χ	West of Scotland RC	V555555V5V	50.3v
Mrs AJ Carnell	Α	Surrey RA	5VV5V55555	50.3v